Page 1 ©2008 Lennox Industries Inc.
Corp. 0809−L6
TSA*H4
Service Literature
Revised 09/09
TSA*H4  SERIES UNITS
The TSA*H4  is a high efficiency commerical split−system
condensing unit, which features a scroll compressor and

�Lennox Product Catalog
�Lennox Price Book
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
T S A Y1036 H 44 N
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
B = 2nd Generation
Brand/Family
T = T−Class� Product Line
Unit Type
S = Split−System Air Conditioner
Nominal Cooling Capacity − Tons
036 = 3 Tons
042 = 3.5 Tons
048 = 4 Tons
060 = 5 Tons
Cooling Efficiency
H = High Efficiency
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Voltage
Y = 208/230V-3 phase-60hz
G = 460V-3 phase-60hz
Refrigerant Type
4 = R−410A
Part Load Capability
N = No part load, single stage compressor
Coil Type
4 = Four−sided
Page 3
I − APPLICATION
TSAH4  condensing units are available in 1−1/2,  2, 2 -1/2, 3,
3 -1/2, 4 and 5 ton capacities. All major components (indoor
blower and coil) must be matched according to Lennox
recommendations for the compressor to be covered under
warranty. Refer to the Engineering Handbook for approved
system matchups.
II − UNIT COMPONENTS
Unit components are illustrated in figure 1.
TSAH4  PARTS ARRANGEMENT
FIGURE 1
CAPACITOR
CONTACTOR
OUTDOOR FAN
COMPRESSOR
TIMED
OFF
CONTROL
(OPTION)
HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH
(hidden on liquid line)
TSAH4  units are not equipped with a 24V transformer. All
24 VAC controls are powered by the indoor unit. Refer to
wiring diagram.
Electrical openings are provided under the control box
cover. Field thermostat wiring is made to color-coded pigtail
connections.
ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE (ESD)
Precautions and Procedures
CAUTION
Electrostatic discharge can affect electronic
components. Take precautions during unit
installation and service to protect the unit’s
electronic controls. Precautions will help to avoid
control exposure to electrostatic discharge by
putting the unit, the control and the technician at the
same electrostatic potential. Neutralize
electrostatic charge by touching hand and all tools
on an unpainted unit surface before performing any
service procedure.
A − Compressor Contactor K1